more than four (4) residential units shall provide a minimum of twelve and one-half (12.5) percent of their 
units as work-force housing units. 
(4) Hotels, motels, and apartment hotels developed for transient residential usage shall be permitted up to 
three hundred seventy five (375) units per acre. 
(5) Mobile food sales and services, including but not limited to outdoor dining, cart vendors, and merchandise 
displays, shall be permitted in accordance with Section 33-13(h) of this Code. 
(6) Commercial parking garages shall be permitted either alone or in conjunction with other permitted uses and

[...]

and will not interfere with the activities or operation of adjacent water-dependent uses or significantly impede 
access to vessel berthing or other access to the water by water-dependent uses.  

i. Hotels, motels, and apartment hotels developed for transient residential use shall be allowed up to one 
hundred eighty-seven (187) units per acre, provided that such uses shall be constructed so that the Day Night 
Noise Level (DNL) within guest rooms are no greater than forty-five (45) decibels (db). Submitted plans for 
such uses shall include an acoustical analysis demonstrating that the proposed construction complies with